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U.S. Army Garrison Fort Wainwright  
 

Elizabeth A. Cook, Native Liaison 

Directorate of Public Works  

IMFW-PWE (Cook)  

1060 Gaffney Rd #4500     (907) 361-6323 

Fort Wainwright, AK 99703     Elizabeth.A.Cook80.ctr@mail.mil 
 

Management of lands, natural and cultural resources, and recreational access on all Army training lands; NEPA 

and NHPA Section 106 consultation 

 

 

U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Alaska District  
 

Amanda Shearer, Tribal Liaison 

USACE, AK  

CEPOA-EN-CW-ER  

ATTN: A. Shearer 

P.O. Box 6898       (907) 753-5674 

JBER, AK 99506      Amanda.M.Shearer@usace.army.mil 
 

Formerly Used Defense Sites (FUDS); Native Lands Environmental Mitigation Program (NALEMP); Civil 

Works projects 

 

 

Missile Defense Agency – Alaska Region 
 

Ralph H. Scott, III, Public Affairs 

MDA-AK Region/Public Affairs  

10441 Kuter Ave., Suite 1     (907) 552-1687 

JBER, AK 99506      Ralph.Scott@mda.mil 
 

Fort Greely missile fields and other, related facilities statewide 

 

 

673
rd

 Air Base Wing 
 

Jon Scudder, Cultural Resources Manager and Tribal Liaison 

673 CES/CEANC   

724 Postal Service Loop #4500     (907) 552-4157 

JBER, AK 99505       Jon.Scudder@us.af.mil 
 

Management of lands, natural and cultural resources, and recreational access on the Joint Base Elmendorf-

Richardson installation; Bird Aircraft Strike Hazard (BASH) Program 

 

 

 

 

 

 

354
th

 Fighter Wing 
 

Stacie Mason, Equal Opportunity (EEO) 

3112 Broadway St.      (907) 377-3365 

Eielson AFB, AK 99702      Stacie.Mason@eielson.af.mil 
 

Management, natural and cultural resources management, access for Eielson Air Force Base 

 

 

611
th

 Air Support Group 
 

Karlene Leeper, Cultural Resources Manager and Tribal Liaison 

USAF 611
th

 ASG 

10471 20
th

 St, Suite 302     (907) 552-5057 

JBER, AK 99506      Karlene.Leeper@us.af.mil 
 

Facility management at two Forward Operating Locations, 18 Operational and 19 Inactive Remote Radar Sites  

 

 

State of Alaska Department of Military and Veteran Affairs 
 

Thomas Wolforth, Cultural Resources Manager and Tribal Liaison 

U.S. Army National Guard 

P.O. Box 5-549       (907) 428-6896 

JBER, AK 99505      Thomas.Wolforth@alaska.gov 
 

Alaska Air and Army National Guard land use, cultural resources, armory locations statewide 

 

 

U.S. Coast Guard  
 

Sue D. Hargis, Tribal Liaison  

17
th

 CG District (dcr)       (907) 463-2034 

P.O. Box 25517       Susan.D.Hargis@uscg.mil 

Juneau, AK 99802 
 

Use of and access to Coast Guard-owned lands; Coast Guard use of Tribally-owned/controlled lands; Oil Spill 

Response Planning and Operations 

 

 

Alaskan Command 
 

Jerome Montague, Native Affairs and Natural Resources Advisor 

Alaskan Command 

9480 Pease Ave., Suite 221A       (907) 552-2769 

JBER, AK 99506       Jon.Montague@us.af.mil 
 

DoD American Indian/Alaska Native Policy and Guidance issues; Northern Edge exercises; Red Flag exercises 

mailto:Jon.Scudder@us.af.mil

